

ERRATA.

VOL. XVI.

PAGE. LINE.

- 154 — Add to Bibliography of N. Story-Maskelyne: 1873 (With W. D. Herman.) Ueber die Darstellung und Form von Phosphor-krystallen. Tageblatt d. 46. Versammlung Deutscher Naturf. u. Aerzte in Wiesbaden, p. 128. 1873 (With W. Flight.) Einiges über die Farbe der Diamanten. *ibid.*, pp. 128-129.

VOL. XVII.

- xxxii 6 For 16 read March 16.
 21 2* For 'Mean Quarry' read 'Mean'.
 33 10* For imilarities read similarities.
 40 8 For lat. 66° 34' N. read lat. 46° 34' N.
 40 19 For In the winter of 1910 read Early in 1911.
 46 13 For $OT = a \tan \frac{\theta}{2}$ read $OT = a \tan \frac{90^\circ - \theta}{2}$.
 For $OT' = a \cot \frac{\theta}{2}$ read $OT' = a \cot \frac{90^\circ - \theta}{2}$.
 157 7 For (3121) and (4131) read (3121) and (4131).
 160 10* For $3Ca_3(PO_4)_2 \cdot Ca_2(OH)$ read $3Ca_3(PO_4)_2 \cdot Ca(OH)_2$.

* From bottom of page.
